

Order No.7

15.5.17

To d a y accused Ramesh Mukhia is present by filing “hazira”.

Ld. P.P, Darjeeling is also present.

No witness is turned up today.

No SR is receeived.

Ld. P.P drew the Ld. Court's attention that the complainant of this case **Mr. Man Kumar Subba** for whose application the present case has been instituted has not been **cited as witness** by the I.O. The evidence of said Complainant Mr. Man Kumar Subba is necessary and for that reason the Ld. P.P files one application for examining that person by invoking the provision of the Law.

Heard both sides.

Going through the application made by the Ld.P.P and considering the facts and circumstances of the case, I think the prayer of the Ld. P.P is modest and that should be **allowed** for the interest of justice.

Thus, the prayer is **a l l o w e d**.

Issue Summons upon the complainant Mr. Man Kumar Subba,son of Late Birkha Bahadur Subba of Pulbazar, Ward No.9,under P.S Pulbazar,District Darjeeling.

Fixing **04.07.17** for appearance/evidence.

Dictated and corrected
by me,

A.S.J, 2nd Court-cum- Special Judge
Under POCSO Act
D a r j e e l i n g

(Anupam Mukherjee)
Additional Sessions Judge
2nd Court-cum-
Special Judge, Under POCSO Act,
D a r j e e l i n g