

Session 83 / 2015
State Vs Ramesh Mukhia
Reg No. 106 / 2015

Order No. 41 dt : 06-06-2023

Today is fixed for Appearance and Further Cross Examination.

Accused on court bail is present by filing hazira.

Ld. Spl PP is present.

No witness is present.

The case is adjourned.

Regular PO is in leave.

Ld. ADJ 3rd Court – Darjeeling Shri S. Mukhopadhyay is in-charge.

Fix 31-08-2023 for Appearance and Further Cross Examination of PW 9 and evidence of CSW VII, IX and Ld. JM Md. Rafiqul Alam.

Issue summons accordingly.

Dictd. & Corrcd. by me,

*Judge-in-charge,
ADJ 2nd Court – Dlg*

Judge-in-Charge, ADJ 2nd Court, Dlg