

Session 83 of 2015
(Reg No. 106 / 2015)

Order No. 43 dated 16-11-2023

Today is fixed for appearance of the accused and evidence.

Sole accused on court bail is present by filing hazira.

Ld. Spl PP is present.

No witness is present.

Hence the case is adjourned.

Fix 22-02-2024 for appearance of the accused and further cross examination of PW 9.

Issue summons accordingly.

Judge
ADJ 2 nd Court at Darjeeling